

BOARD OF ALDERMEN SPECIAL CALLED MEETING

Thursday, October 26, 2023 at 5:30 PM City Hall, 206 Van Buren NE, Camden, AR 71701

AGENDA

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- B. **INVOCATION AND PLEDGE**
- C. ROLL CALL
- D. **NEW BUSINESS**
 - RESOLUTION NO. 65-23, A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, AMENDING THE 2023 ANNUAL OPERATING BUDGET; WAVING COMPETITIVE BIDDING; AUTHORIZING REPAIRS TO A GARBAGE TRUCK; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
 - 2. **RESOLUTION NO. 66-23,** A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, AMENDINGTHE 2023 ANNUAL OPERATING BUDGET; WAIVING COMPETITIVE BIDDING; AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF A SOFTWARE SYSTEM; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

E. ADJOURNMENT